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CITY OF VICTORIA - REZONING - PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE
ZONE (EXISTING)
PROPOSED ZONE OR SITE SPECIFIC ZONE
SITE AREA
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA
FLOOR SPACE RATIO
SITE COVERAGE
OPEN SITE SPACE
HEIGHT OF BULDING
NUMBER OF STOREYS
PARKING STALLS ON SITE
BICYCLE PARKING (CLASS 1)
BICYCLE PARKING (CLASS 2)
BUILDING SETBACKS

FRONT YARD
REAR YARD
SIDE YARD WEST (OSWEGO STREET)
SIDE YARD EAST (INTERIOR LOT LINE)
COMBINED SIDE YARD

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS
UNIT TYPE
GROUND-ORIENTED UNITS
MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA

T-1
NEW
3,993.80m²
23,454.49m²
0m²
4.12
69.21%
14.92%
36.6m
13
179
219
12

0.1m
0.1m
0.1m
0.3m
N/A

219
STUDIO/1 BED/1.5 BED/2 BED/PENTHOUSE
23
26m²
16,450.87m²
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DRAWING LIST - ARCHITECTURAL
A0.0.0 COVER PAGE
A0.0.1 PROJECT INFORMATION
A1.0.0 SITE SURVEY
A1.0.1 SITE PLAN
A2.0.4 GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
A2.0.5 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
A2.1.1 PARKING FLOOR PLANS - PENDRAY ST. LOT
A2.1.2 PARKING LEVEL P3 & P4 FLOOR PLANS
A2.1.3 PARKING LEVEL P1 & P2 FLOOR PLANS
A2.1.4 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A2.1.5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A2.1.6 3RD - 5TH FLOOR PLANS
A2.1.7 6TH - 11TH FLOOR PLANS
A2.1.8 12TH & 13TH FLOOR PLANS
A2.1.9 ROOF PLAN
A4.1.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A4.1.2 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A4.1.3 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A4.1.4 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A4.1.5 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A4.2.1 ENLARGED ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A4.2.2 ENLARGED ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED
A5.1.1 BUILDING SECTIONS
A5.1.2 BUILDING SECTIONS
A5.1.3 BUILDING SECTIONS
A5.1.4 BUILDING SECTIONS
A8.0.1 3D BUILDING ISOMETRIC ELEVATIONS

CONTACT INFORMATION

PHONE:
FAX:

JASON POTTER, M.Sc., PTP

TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER

BUNT & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERING (BC) LTD

VICTORIA, BC   V8W 1G2
(250) 592-6122
-

SUITE 421 - 645 FORT STREET

PHONE:
FAX:

IVICA MARINIC ArchitectAIBC, PRINCIPAL

ARCHITECTURE

OMICRON ARCHITECTURE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION LTD.
FIFTH FLOOR, THREE BENTALL CENTRE

VANCOUVER, BC   V7X 1L4
(604) 632-3350
(604) 632-3351

595 BURRARD STREET

LOCATION PLAN

SUITE MIX

PROJECT NAME / ADDRESS:
HARBOUR TOWERS
345 QUEBEC ST,
VICTORIA, BC V8V 1W4

APPLICABLE CODES:

GOVERNING BODIES:

ZONING:

2012 BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE
ZONING REGULATION BY-LAW (NO. 80-159)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY OF VICTORIA

NEW ZONE - EXISTING ZONING REQUIREMENTS AS PER
T-1 (LIMITED TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATION DISTRICT)
LOT SIZE:
BUILDING FOOTPRINT:

MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE:

OPEN SITE SPACE:

YARD SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT:
SIDE:
REAR:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

PROJECT DATA

LOT A OF LOTS 926 - 930, 945 & 954, VICTORIA CITY, PLAN 24914
PID: 002-836-271

EXISTING FLOOR AREAS
LEVEL P3 & P4 FLOOR AREA:
LEVEL P1 & P2 FLOOR AREA:
(INCL. PENDRAY BASEMENT LOT)
GROUND FLOOR AREA:
2ND FLOOR AREA:
3RD FLOOR AREA:
4TH FLOOR AREA:
5TH FLOOR AREA:
6TH FLOOR AREA:
7TH FLOOR AREA:
8TH FLOOR AREA:
9TH FLOOR AREA:
10TH FLOOR AREA:
11TH FLOOR AREA:
12TH FLOOR AREA:
13TH FLOOR AREA:

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

ABOVE GRADE FLOOR AREA:

FLOOR AREA:

REQUIRED:

1,850 S.M. MIN.

20% (>6 STOREYS)

30.00%

7.5 M. MIN.
7.5 M. MIN.
7.5 M. MIN.

21.5 M. MAX.

PROPOSED:

3,993.80 S.M.
3,186.77 S.M. (EXISTING)
2,658.80 S.M. (PROPOSED)

79.82% (EXISTING)
69.21% (PROPOSED)

  1.95% (EXISTING)
14.92% (PROPOSED)

0.1 M. (EXISTING)
0.1 M. (EXISTING)
0.1 M. (EXISTING)

36.6 M. (EXISTING)

VEHICLE PARKING:
RENTAL BUILDING REQUIREMENT:
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED:

DISABLED PARKING ZONING REQ.:

LEVEL P1
LEVEL P2
LEVEL P3
LEVEL P4
PENDRAY LOT - SURFACE
PENDRAY LOT - BASEMENT
TOTAL

REFER TO PARKING REPORT FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

MAXIMUM FSR: 1.2 TO 1 (>6 STOREYS)

EXISTING FSR: 4.40

PROPOSED FSR: 4.12

1.4 SPACES FOR EACH SUITE
307 PARKING STALLS

1 PER 100 PARKING STALLS (INCL. IN OVERALL COUNT)

EXISTING PROPOSED
34 35
27 27
34 34
42 42
24 24
16 17
177 STALLS 179 STALLS

FLOOR SPACE RATIO:

BICYCLE PARKING:
CLASS 1 BICYCLE REQUIREMENT:
CLASS 2 BICYCLE REQUIREMENT:

CLASS 1:
CLASS 2:

BREAKDOWN OF CLASS 1 PROVISION:
70% (154) OF CLASS 1 SPACES ARE HORIZONTAL

SIZE: 0.6m(w) x 1.8m(l) x 1.9m(h) OR 2’-0”w x 6’-0”l x 6’-3”h
30% (65) OF CLASS 1 SPACES ARE VERTICAL

SIZE: 0.6m(w) x 1.0m(l) x 1.9m(h) OR 2’-0”w x 3’-4”l x 6’-3”h
ACCESS AISLE SIZE: 1.2m(w) x 1.9m(h) OR 4’-0”w x 6’-3”h

MIN. ONE CLASS 1 SPACE FOR EACH SUITE
MIN. SIX CLASS 2 SPACES (ONE BIKE RACK)

REQUIRED: PROVIDED:
219 219
18 18

RESIDENTIAL STORAGE:
MIN. 2.3 S.M. (25 S.F.) STORAGE  REQUIRED FOR EACH SUITE

IN-SUITE STORAGE PROVIDED FOR 1 BED, 1.5 BED, 2 BED AND PENTHOUSE SUITES
SECURE STORAGE LOCKERS PROVIDED IN BASEMENT FOR STUDIO SUITES

3,092.51 S.M.
3,911.11 S.M.

3,145.35 S.M.
2,248.04 S.M.
1,151.27 S.M.
1,151.27 S.M.
1,151.27 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,037.67 S.M.
1,033.65 S.M.

24,571.94 S.M.

17,568.32 S.M.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREAS
LEVEL P3 & P4 FLOOR AREA:
LEVEL P1 & P2 FLOOR AREA:
(INCL. PENDRAY BASEMENT LOT)
GROUND FLOOR AREA:
2ND FLOOR AREA:
3RD FLOOR AREA:
4TH FLOOR AREA:
5TH FLOOR AREA:
6TH FLOOR AREA:
7TH FLOOR AREA:
8TH FLOOR AREA:
9TH FLOOR AREA:
10TH FLOOR AREA:
11TH FLOOR AREA:
12TH FLOOR AREA:
13TH FLOOR AREA:

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

ABOVE GRADE FLOOR AREA:

3,092.51 S.M.
3,911.11 S.M.

2,297.50 S.M.
1,978.44 S.M.
1,151.27 S.M.
1,151.27 S.M.
1,151.27 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,108.30 S.M.
1,037.67 S.M.
1,033.65 S.M.

23,454.49 S.M.

16,450.87 S.M.
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PHONE:
FAX:

RENEÉ LUSSIER BCSLA, CSLA

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT

LADR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS INC.
2B-495 DUPPLIN ROAD

V8Z 1B8
(250) 598-0105
-

VICTORIA, BC

DRAWING LIST - LANDSCAPE
L1 LANDSCAPE PLAN

DRAWING LIST - STRUCTURAL
S2.0.5 SECOND FLOOR STRUCTURAL DEMOLITION PLAN
S2.0.6 THIRD FLOOR STRUCTURAL DEMOLITION PLAN
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EXISTING WALL STRUCTURE TO REMAIN.
TYP. ALL WALLS ALONG QUEBEC STREET.

FINISHES TO BE REMOVED TO FACE OF WALL.
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SCALE:A8.0.1
3 BUILDING ISO @ NORTH WEST DEMOLITION

SCALE:A8.0.1
4 BUILDING ISO @ NORTH WEST PROPOSED

SCALE:A8.0.1
5 BUILDING ISO @ SOUTH WEST DEMOLITION

SCALE:A8.0.1
6 BUILDING ISO @ SOUTH WEST PROPOSED

SCALE:A8.0.1
2 BUILDING ISO @ NORTH EAST PROPOSED

SCALE:A8.0.1
1 BUILDING ISO @ NORTH EAST DEMOLITION
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